

IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT PATNA

Civil Writ Jurisdiction Case No.4777 of 2016

Sanjiv Kumar @ Sanjay Kumar, son of Shri Vijay Singh, Resident of village-Dhakaniya, P.O.- Tulsigarh, Nalanda, District- Nalanda.

.... Petitioner/s

Versus

1. The Union of India.
2. The Ministry of Personnel, P.S. & Pension, Government of India, New Delhi.
3. The Staff Selection Commissioner (NWR), Kendriya Sadan, Sector 9, Ground Floor, Chandigarh.
4. The Indo Tibetan Border Police Force, through its Director General, New Delhi.

.... Respondent/s

Appearance :

For the Petitioner/s : Mr. Subhash Kumar Jha
For the Respondent/s : Mr. S.D. Sanjay (Addl. Soc. Gen.)
Mr. Kumar Priya Ranjan, CGC

CORAM: HONOURABLE MR. JUSTICE JYOTI SARAN
ORAL JUDGMENT
Date: 02-04-2018

Heard the parties.

The reasons for non-selection of the petitioner has been explained in paragraph 5 of the counter affidavit filed on behalf of the respondent-Union in which it is stated that the petitioner secured 39 marks in the written examination which was below the marks of the last candidate selected in the general category.

In view of the explanation so given no cause for indulgence is made.

The writ petition is dismissed.

(Jyoti Saran, J)

SKPathak/-

AFR/NAFR	NAFR
CAV DATE	NA
Uploading Date	04-04-2018
Transmission Date	NA

